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FLORIDA PUBLIC SKRVICB eoto! ISSION 

Capital Circle Office Center e l540 Shumard oak Boulevard 
Tallahaasee, Florida 3l399-0850 

TO: 

PRC»4 : 

RE: 

AGBNDA: 

I!BtS!lB 61!121l!S 

September 11, 1997 

OIRBCTOR, DIVISION OP RBCOROS MD RBPORTTNO (81\YO) 

DIVISION OP CXlMICIJlJICATIONS (81~ \\.C> ft.v 
DIVlSION OP AllMlJUS'nlATION (LUll) 
DIVISION OP LBQAL SKRVICBS (lt . PBAA ~!fo.Lf> 

OOCitBT 1'10. rl'1117-'l'I - CAJII~TION BY FLORID.I\ PUBLIC 
SKRVICB COMMISSION OP I.NTBR.BXOlANGB TRLB<XlMMUNICATIONS 
C8Rfll'ICATB 1!10. 4411 ISSOBD TO VALUB CALL IH'I'BRHATIONAL, 
IJNC. POR VIOU.TION OP RULB 25-4 .0161, FLORID.I\ 
ADMDJIS'nlATIVB OOOB, RBOULATORY ASS&SSMBHT YRB8. 

09/23/97 BOOUJ,M Nj!!lfPA. - PROPOSlm AGBNCY ACTION -
Dn'ERB8TBD PBRSOIIS MAY PARTICIPATB 

CRITICAL D.I\TBS: JIIONB 

SPBCIAL INS'TROCTIONS: S:PSC/CMU/WP/971117TI.ROI 

CMB BAC'It<lR()QliD 

• Value ~all International, Inc. (Value Call) obtained Florida 
Public Service Commisaion Interexchange Telecommunication& 
certificate number 44 11 on June 14, 1996. 

• On June 3, 1997, the Division of Ad:llioiatration mailed a 
certified letter to the sddreas lioted in the Master 
Commiaaion Directory informing Value call that it wao 
delinquent on ita regulatory asaeea~~~ent fees for the year 
1996. The letter wao eigned fo r and received , but to date, no 
reoponae baa been received by ataff (Attachment A, Page 5). 

• Aa of September 3, 1997, the delinquent regulatory aooesoment 
feee for 1996, along with statutory penalties and interest 
chargeo , have not bean submitted by Value Call . 
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• 
OOCKST NO. 971117-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

DISCVSBIOH OP ISSQBS 

• 
ISSQR 1: Should the Commission impose a $500 fine or cancel Value 
Call' a Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4411 !or 
apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
Regulatory Assessment Fees? 

BECOHHRHDATION: Yea. The Commioaion ohould impose a SSOO fine vr 
cancel the company's certificate if the fine and the regulatory 
aaoeosmcnt fees, including otatutory penalties and interest, are 
not received by the Commiosion within 5 buaineos days after the 
conclusion of the 21 day protest period. The fino should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded to tho 
Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Pund pursuant to Section 364 . 2S5 I 11. Florida Sta tutes. If tho 
Commission' s Order ia not protested and the fine and the regulatory 
assessment fees, including statutory penalties and interest, are 
not received, certificate number 4411 should be canceled. 
IBiegalalti) 

STAff JIHALXSIS: Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, 
requires the payment of regulatory assessment fees by January 30 of 
the subsequent year for telecommunications companieo, and provides 
for penalties and intereot as outlined in Secti on 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, for any delinquent amounts. 

On September 3, 1997, staff learned that Value Cal1 had not 
submitted tho regulatory asoeooment fees for the year 1996, along 
with statutory penalties and intercot chargee. Therefore, the 
company has failed to comply with Rule 25-4.0161, Florida 
Administrative Code. 

Accordingly, staff recommends that the Commission asseos a 
$500 fine for fa ilure to comply with Coc=:dasion rules or cancel 
certificate number 441 1 if the fine and the regulatory aooesoment 
fees, along with statutory penalties and interest, are not paid 
within the specified time. · 



• • 
DOCKET NO. 971117-TI 
DATE: September 11, 1997 

ISS!JB 2: Should t:he 
companies (IXCs) 
telecommunications 
24.4701(3), Plorida 
io canceled? 

Commission order all certificated interexchonge 
to diacont:inue providing interexchange 

service to Value Call pursuant to Rule 25-
Adminietretive Code, if certificate nwnbor 4411 

BECOf1t!BHDATiotl: Yea . Pursuant t:o Rule 25 · 24.47010 I, Florida 
Adm1niatrative Code, the Comnuesion should order all certificated 
interexchange companies to discontinue providing intorexchange 
telecommunications service to Value Call if Value Call's 
certificate is canceled at: the conclueion of the protest period for 
failure to submit tho delinquent regulatory assessment fees, and 
pay the fines as required in Issue 1. The Order should state that 
any IXC providing eervico to Value Call must contact the Commission 
at the conclusion of the protest period as oet forth in the Order 
t:o determine whether tho certificate has been canceled. 
(Biegalski) 

SIAPP AHALXBIS: Rule 25-24 . 4701(3), Florida Administrative Code, 
states in part: 

( 3) The COCII:lisaion, upon making a 
determination that a customer of an 
interexchange company is unlawfully reselling 
or rebilling intraotate intorexchange service 
may issue an order that directs the customer 
to ceaae and desist reselling or rebilling 
ouch service and s imult:aneously directs the 
inLerexchange company t o discont:inue providing 
such service to ouch customer and/or to cease 
providing service to such customer at 
additional locations within Florida, provided 
that such discontinuance or limitation of 
service ia technically feasible within the 
context of existing facilitieo and technology. 

If Value Call's certificate is canceled , any intrastate 
interexchange service offered by Value Call would be in violation 
of Rule 25-24. 4701 (3), Florida Administrative Code. Sit.::e the 
Commission cannot readily identify which IXC providea service to 
Value Call, the Commission should order all certificated lXCf to 
discontinue service to Value Cal l if Value Cell faile to comply 
with the tonne of the Commiasion• s order resulting from these 
recommendations. The Order should otate that any IXC providing 
service to Value call mus t contact the COmmiooion at the concluo!on 
of the protoot period aa sot forth in the Order to determine 
whether the certificate haa been canceled. 
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DOCKET NO. 971117-TI 
DATE: September 11, !997 

ISSYB 3: Should this docket be closed? 

• 
RBCOt!MBNJlATIQH; If no person whose substantial interests are 
affected files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date o! the 
Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment of the fineo and 
fees, or cancellation of the certificate, this docket should be 
clooed. (ll. Pcl\a) 

STAPP AHnLXBIS: If the Oommdssion adopts staff's recommenda~ion in 
Ioaue 1 , then Value call wil l have 21 days from the issuance date 
of the Order t o file a timely protest to the Commission's Proposed 
Agency Action. If no protest is filed, th~ docket should be closed 
upon payment of the fines and fees, or upon cancellation of the 
certificate. 
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ATIACHMENTA 
DOCKET NO. 971117-TI 
SEPTE.\1BER 11, 1997 • 
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